
Amendment I to Council Resolution No. 82-2018

BY: The Chairperson at the request Legislative Day

of the County Executive Date: July 2,2018

Amendment No.

(This amendment corrects an error in the calculation of Growth and Revitaliwtion allocations.)

1 Remove the Exhibit A from the Resolution as filed and substitute a revised Exhibit A as attached

2 to this amendment.
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HOWARD COUNTY HOUSING UNIT ALLOCATION CHART
SUMMARY OF PLANNING REGIONS

Mlocation Chart
Region
Growth and Revitalization
Established Communities
Green Neighborhood
Rural West
Total

2021
1,479

767
297
162

2,705

2022
1,582

588
244
132

2,546

2023
1,345

604
200
122

2,271

2024
1,000

600
150
100

1,850

2025
1,000

600
150
100

1,850

2026
1,000

600
150
100

1,850

2027
1,000

600
150
100

1,850

2028
1,000

600
150
100

1,850

2029
1,000

600
150
100

1,850

2030
1,000

600
150
100

1,850

DOWNTOWN COLUMBIA ALLOCATIONS BASED ON GENERAL PLAN AND ZONING REQUIREMENTS*

Downtown Columbia

Phase
II

2021
511

2022
347

2023
257

2024
225

2025
200

2026
200

2027
200

2028
179

2029
175

2030
175

Phase
in

800

Phase
IV

744

^Implementation of the residential component of the Downtown Columbia Plan extends beyond the horizon of this housing unit allocation
chart. It includes the rolling average from previously adopted allocation charts to maintain downtown revitalization phasing progression as
adopted in the Downtown Columbia Plan.

Exhibit A


