Amendment _____ to Council Resolution No. 82-2018

BY: The Chairperson at the request of the County Executive

Legislative Day <u>10</u> Date: July 2, 2018

Amendment No.

(This amendment corrects an error in the calculation of Growth and Revitalization allocations.)

1 Remove the Exhibit A from the Resolution as filed and substitute a revised Exhibit A as attached

2 to this amendment.

7/27/18 Junica Jeldmark ABOPTED PINLED SIGNATU

HOWARD COUNTY HOUSING UNIT ALLOCATION CHART SUMMARY OF PLANNING REGIONS

\Ilocation Chart

	-									
Region	2021	2022	2023	2024	2025	2026	2027	2028	2029	2030
Growth and Revitalization	1,479	1,582	1,345	1,000	1,000	1,000	1,000	1,000	1,000	1,000
Established Communities	767	588	604	600	600	600	600	600	600	600
Green Neighborhood	297	244	200	150	150	150	150	150	150	150
Rural West	162	132	122	100	100	100	100	100	100	100
Total	2,705	2,546	2,271	1,850	1,850	1,850	1,850	1,850	1,850	1,850

DOWNTOWN COLUMBIA ALLOCATIONS BASED ON GENERAL PLAN AND ZONING REQUIREMENTS**

		Phase II										Phase
												IV
	2021	2022	2023	2024	2025	2026	2027	2028	2029	2030		
Downtown Columbia	511	347	257	225	200	200	200	179	175	175	800	744

**Implementation of the residential component of the Downtown Columbia Plan extends beyond the horizon of this housing unit allocation chart. It includes the rolling average from previously adopted allocation charts to maintain downtown revitalization phasing progression as adopted in the Downtown Columbia Plan.